DITOL CO UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

United States Steel Corporation

(Name of Issuer)
United States Steel Corporation Common Stoc
(Title of Class of Securities)
912909108
(CUSIP Number) October 18, 2019
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- [X] Rule 13d-1(b)
- [_] Rule 13d-1(c)
- [_] Rule 13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Eo^*M

265,209

(9) A___

United States Steel Corporation

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices.

600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2800

Iteme@t, Pi

(a) Name of Person Filing:

This Schedule 13G is being filed by Renaissance Technologi-b

UNDER RULE 13D-1(K) OF THE EXCHANGE ACT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the undersigned agrees to the filing on behalf of each of a Statement on Schedule 13G, and all amendments thereto, with respect to the shares of United States Steel Corporation Common Stock of United States Steel Corporation.

Date: February 12, 2020

Renaissance Technologies LLC

By: /s/ James S. Rowen Chief Operating Officer

Renaissance Technologies Holdings Corporation

By: /s/ James S. Rowen Vice President

Page 8 of 8 Pages